)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 11:05:51 pm

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S 0310 (Rat #0002) General Bill, By Sheheen
Summary: Town of Camden

AN ACT TO PERMIT THE TOWN OF CAMDEN TO ANNEX CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY BY ORDINANCE UPON
FINDING THAT THE PROPERTY IS BLIGHTED. - ratified title

01/25/17
02/01/17
02/02/17
02/07/17
02/07/17
02/07/17
02/08/17
02/08/17
02/09/17
02/23/17
02/28/17
05/23/17

Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Senate

Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 12)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 24)

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 7)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 7)

Referred to Kershaw Delegation (House Journal-page 7)

Committee report: Favorable Kershaw Delegation (House Journal-page 21)
Read second time (House Journal-page 7)

Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 7)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 21)

Ratified R 2

Vetoed by Governor

Committed to delegation from Kershaw County (Senate Journal-page 43)

Page 1 of 1



