

Session 122 - (2017-2018)

S 0310 (Rat #0002) General Bill, By Sheheen

Summary: Town of Camden

AN ACT TO PERMIT THE TOWN OF CAMDEN TO ANNEX CERTAIN REAL PROPERTY BY ORDINANCE UPON FINDING THAT THE PROPERTY IS BLIGHTED. - ratified title

01/25/17	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on local & uncontested calendar (Senate Journal-page 12)
02/01/17	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 24)
02/02/17	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 7)
02/07/17	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 7)
02/07/17	House	Referred to Kershaw Delegation (House Journal-page 7)
02/07/17	House	Committee report: Favorable Kershaw Delegation (House Journal-page 21)
02/08/17	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 7)
02/08/17	House	Roll call Yeas-99 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 7)
02/09/17	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 21)
02/23/17		Ratified R 2
02/28/17		Vetoed by Governor
05/23/17	Senate	Committed to delegation from Kershaw County (Senate Journal-page 43)